The Company’s total exposure to changes in market prices at 30 September comprises the following:

2023
£’000

2022
£’000

Investments held at fair value through profit or loss 874,534 882,801

The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to market price risk during the year.

Concentration of exposure to market price risk
An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on page 15. This shows that the portfolio comprises investments trading in Asian
countries. Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to that region.

Schroder AsiaPacific Fund plc 69

Strategic Report
G

overnance
Financial

Introduction
O

ther inform
ation (unaudited)

20. Financial instruments’ exposure to risk and risk management policies continued

Market price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or decrease of 25%
(2022: 25%)‌‌ in the fair values of the Company’s investments. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on
observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s investments and adjusting for the change in the
management fee, but with all other variables held constant.

 2023 2022

25% increase
in fair value

£’000

25% decrease
in fair value

£’000

25% increase
in fair value

£’000

25% decrease
in fair value

£’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return (328)‌‌ 328 (386)‌‌ 386
Capital return 217,650 (217,650)‌‌ 219,542 (219,542)‌‌
Total return after taxation and net assets 217,332 (217,332)‌‌ 219,156 (219,156)‌‌
Percentage change in net asset value 25.5% (25.5%)‌‌ 25.0% (25.0%)‌‌

Based on observation of current market conditions, the market price risk sensitivity has been updated to 25%. The prior year disclosure has
been updated to 25% to show a direct comparison in the sensitivity. In the prior year report, the sensitivity was calculated using 20%, which
was representative of the market at 30 September 2022. As disclosed in the prior year annual report, an increase of 20% increased total
return after taxation by £175,324,000 (a decrease of 20% had an equal and opposite effect).

(b)‌‌	 Liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that are settled by